RESOLUTION 2009-53

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE COUNCIL

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed to the Municipal Alliance Council:

Linda Opdyke 41 Pomona Drive Barnegat, New Jersey	Term to expire 12/31/11
Barbara Levin 200 Pacific Avenue Narnegat, New Jersey	Term to expire 12/31/11
Kimberly Burke Russell O. Brackman Middle School 550 Barnegat Blvd North Barnegat, New Jersey	Term to expire 12/31/11

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their Reorganization meeting held on the first day of January, 2009, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

> Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk